‘@AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Christian County High School Contract For: BP 074-01 - Roof Change Order Number: 034
System & Wall Panels
5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville, Date: September 08, 2023 Date: August 7, 2024
KY 42240
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
200 Glass Avenue 21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800 116 E. College Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Evansville, IN 47708 Glasgow, KY 42141

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal Inc.
2131 Capstone Drive

Lexington, KY 40511

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Add plywood at roof parapets per PR #17.

The original Contract Sum was $ 4,528,590.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 4,528,590.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 6,054.42
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 4,534,644.42

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Eric Rang, ATA, Senior Associate in Hi i er
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal Inc. Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Joe Minor Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AIA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 09:53:16 CT on 08/07/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires on 09/23/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail dacinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BYADA49)



A PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER Kalkreuth Roofing

BID PACKAGE 074

DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR S 4,042.10
MATERIALS S 1,222.61
PROFIT & OVERHEAD s 789.71
BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL S 6,054.42
DESCRIPTION

Add plywood at roof parapets per PR #17.

PR# 17 (ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
OWNER
X CONTRACTOR
™M

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

CODE OFFICIAL
OTHER

et BE - S|

h_--------—_—_--d

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xlsx]Sheet1



- 21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708
| P:812.422.4187 « F: 812.421.6776
r | \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 + Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 ¢ F:270.684.4456

architects « designers « engineers haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 017

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: May 29, 2024
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Kevin Hitchell

Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141

RE: Parapet Plywood

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS ISNOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HERE{N.

Description:

At the following parapet details that are structured with cold form studs, add a layer of ¥2” gyp bd.
Sheathing to the roof side of the studs. Change the insulation from 2” to 1.5” so the parapet will be

level with the adjacent cmu wall, and the coping/engineered cap will work as submitted for the right
width of wall.

Details:
5/A3.4
6/A3.4

7/A3.4
8/A3.4

Page |10of2



Attachments: Revised A3.4, Sheet A3.2 noted with locations and lengths of parapets requiring plywood.
By: Eric Rang

CcC

Page |20f2



ceV

€202 ‘AeN v0Z-9012

wmg ‘0N pefaid SN

AN O VIHY - NVd J00Y
o weus

e e o e e oot o s

o e Goa e o ey R Pa
e e e T ol
e T T T s

o e e e 7 G Tt i

—atg rene

noriven ey
14Ty 4 solemp FDNVITIV

.....s;.
Y]
—

e Bareey
N

EE3avh

O¥ZZY AN "TTRASNDIGOH
QAT TI3BJINVD 'L 9918

WI-ZZ 08 #3D1

100K 311804 —
ALNNOD NVILSIMHD

.-

AN3AVOV ALNNOD
NVILSIHHO - STUASNIXJOH

W30 TATTNO ENm
A HOLLY IS R N0 e O TR ATV (3)

K30 WIS EAT) NO NOLVYIEN 21 § SV NN

ongowim [
o NS ook 6

LENRED HALYM 000 HO ERSND (2]

TNV LU 40 UOTI00 LWL MOTEE NIV S00W AN (1]

LNV 901 LY STV
RV GNY 90V ALSVE M SOVT e VIIR (1]

40 400Y DL KHLO ONY BRIND SLIGA BV OB TV 1

STIVA 134Veivd 20 IEDXIVE o) G TIVHI INVISEISN Ocl "D

401 1 UTTVN 1 VMG GNY NOLVISN a3 T A8
‘0 MO NOLLYINEN S0AGH LN TVIINVHOSA JOLIO0H 1V 4

20°NI Y ACUY TTIOCVERLDIRD SLYRM SYEW XM ‘0

) NO VAR Od. 0 GTUMMOD § RLLIAS DIOON 0

"OWT THILIMLLS AB IHSTIEVLES 34OT8 JOOK NV TN

KD,

FaLE . ]
NV'1d 400¥




waeany o !.a:
codn GNLS/dND - V130 u.-._ooo. R 7ET] uood@ Jividc 39_@
£202 'Aen POZ-80LZ
=g ON Pl somRpy
$TWV130 J00H

o o g S B o o i
et B e e P gt e 1,

e ]
2Td ‘BuueauiBul wag

g o

anss W W A_P.pl
e Shategs EVTaSe ] 7000080 = =
— s e
- — e =
5 T M)
i her R GV oy 2n 1| %6 23
[\ eaasmmat
RGN o w83 wnol
i Wi s
VIR T W wevo i
— v i
LY ey
e i
2 . > = it i
NV =—— =
G o, BT v it
ol e it s
a5 Ladveva
T Seron e
oL B T
L il o) VR AR TG Two
a5 s Wi o
R e T e
213 coarss 3 v
“NALOMLS 738 030 400W NI |
. . : NUPLEorLLS 38 - SOr e TS| ivoo 1z
“Weniorei1e 335 D60 Wenw
STOOHDIS 2118Nd LIS 338 - LV 2400 73 0|
- Tvoees]— (FmE
ALNNOD NVILSIYHD ae
s rovos wmnw
s - e 000t ¥l
H oM 24
: o sqwe
i — wooce o
1001 Axpe0avi i 0. I
T -0 ATomES! Nt
AWIAVOY ALNNOD [ Txe Qouken Torven

NVILSIHHO - STUASNOH QAN3DI1 JLONAIN L33HS




Change Order Request

Kalkreuth

Roofing and Sheet Metal

Project Name: H3-7057 Hopkinsville Christian Co Academy

C.O.R. # H3-7057-0001
G.C. #
Date: 07/23/2024

Project#: H3-7057

To: Alliance Corporation- Glasgow From:
Attn: Kevin Hitchel
116 East College Street

Glasgow, KY 42141

Phone: Fax:

Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc
Joe Minor

2131Capstone Drive
Lexington, KY 40511

Phone: (859) 231-7663 Fax: (859) 231-7669

We hereby propose to make the following changes:

PR 17 -Parapet Wall ISO Credit

Change Order Price $6,054.42
This price is good for 5 days. If conditions change, this price is void.
We are requesting a time extension of 5 days in conjunction with this change.
Joe Minor 7/23/2024
Author Date Sent
D Accepted This Change Order specifically excludes all escalation of prices of material, equipment or energy

experienced by Contractor from the date of this change order until the execution of the needed
material, equipment or energy associated with this particular increased scope of Work.

The above prices and specifications of this Change Order request are satisfactory and are hereby

accepted. All work to be performed under same terms and conditions as specified in original

contract unless otherwise specified.

Authorized Signature Date of Acceptance

Page 1 of 2



Change Order Request

Kalkreuth

Roofing and Sheet Metal

C.O.R.# H3-7057-0001

GC. #

Date: 07/23/2024

Project Name: H3-7057 Hopkinsville Christian Co Academy Project#: H3-7057
Labor
. T i Markup
Project Manager 1.00 $72.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72.55 0.00% $0.00 $72.55
Submittals Engineer 2.00 $43.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86.36 0.00% $0.00 $86.36
Admin Assistant 0.50 $43.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21.59 0.00% $0.00 $21.59
Roofing labor 40.00 $87.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,501.60 0.00% $0.00 $3,501.60
Delivery driver 8.00 $45.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $360.00 0.00% $0.00 $360.00
Sub Total $0.00 $4,042.10 $0.00 $4,042.10
Grand Total $0.00 $4,042.10 $0.00 $4,042.10
Materials
bt Markup
[_Materials | Quantity]| Cost| TotalTax | SubTotal]l % Amount
1.5"1SO 12.20 $64.00 $46.85 $827.65 0.00% $0.00 $827.65
2"1S0O -12.20 $85.00 $(62.22) ($1,099.22) 0.00% $0.00 ($1,099.22)
1/2" Sheathing 40.00 $28.99 $69.58 $1,229.18 0.00% $0.00 $1,229.18
Saw blades, fasteners, plates 1.00 $250.00 $15.00 $265.00 0.00% $0.00 $265.00
Sub Total $69.21 $1,222.61 $0.00 $1,222.61
Grand Total $69.21 $1,222.61 $0.00 $1,222.61
Total $5,264.71
Overhead $789.71
Total $6,054.42

Page 2 of 2



8/7/24, 9:56 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
60496)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School

BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678) (115)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. , 0074, Roofing

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 1
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 8/7/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $365,699.78
Remaining After Approved COs $5,954,736.82
Net All COs $391,076.80
Remaining After All COs $5,929,359.80

This Requested Change Order Amount $6,054.42

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,929,359.80

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Contractor

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Add plywood at roof parapets per PR #17.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.
Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this
change order.

about:blank 13



8/7/24, 9:56 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $4,042.10 66.76%

Materials $1,222.61 20.19%

Profit and Overhead $789.71 13.04%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $6,054.42

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank 2/3



8/7/24, 9:56 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 60496)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3/3



